
 
 

Principal- Mrs. Agnes Martyn       Deputy Principal- Mrs- Bernadette Finnegan 

 

School Calendar 2023/2024 

 

School Reopening: 
Wednesday August 30th 2023 

Halloween Mid-Term: 

School Closed Monday 30th to November 3rd 2023.  

Christmas Break: 

School Closes @ 12:30 for Christmas Holidays on Friday 22nd December 2023.  

School reopens on Monday 8th January 2024.  

February Bank Holiday: 

School Closed Monday 5th February 

February Mid-Term: 

School Closed on Thursday 15th and Friday 16th February 2024. 

St Patricks Day: 

School Closed Monday 18th March 2024.  

Easter Mid-Term: 

School Closes @ 12:30 Friday 22nd March for Easter holidays.  

School reopens on Monday April 8th 2024.  

May Bank Holiday: 

School Closed Friday 3rd May and reopens on Wednesday 8th May 2024.  

June Bank Holiday:  

School Closed Friday 31st May and reopens Wednesday 5th June 2024.  

Last Day of School: 

 School Closes @ 12:30 on Thursday 27th June 2024. 

There may be changes to the calendar as deemed necessary by the Board of Management. 

All changes will be notified as soon as confirmed. 

Scoil an Croí Ró Naofa, 

Belclare, 

Tuam, 

Co. Galway 

H54 NY03 

belclarens@gmail.com  

 

Charity Reg no-20201750 

Uimhir Rolla- 18021H 

 

Website- www.belclarens.ie  

Twitter- https://twitter.com/ns_belclare  

Phone (093) 55568 
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